
U,i,iutty toginnn,

/Ч

n Tenders in Sealed Cover are invitcd
rience ofsuch works.

l) Tender Documents can be purchased from the Oflice ofthe Undersign€d with effect from
25-09-2014 on payment ofthe amount noted above (Non-refundable) between 09:00 a. till 03:00
Noon on any Working Day except the Day ofOpening ofTender.

l) S€aled Tender accompanied by Pay Order ofEamest Money @2% ofthe Bid amount in favour of
University of Karachi will be received in the Office ofthe Director Finance , Univ€rsity of
Karachi up to 2:30p.m.on 16-10-2014 andwill be opened on the same day at 2:30p.m.in
presence ofthe Conlractors or their Representatives who will be present at that time. Any Tender
not accompanied by Eamest Money or Short Amount of Earnest Money or Conditional Tenders
will NOT be considered. No Cheque wi,l be entertained along with Tender as Eamest Mon€y. All
Contractors have to submit Proof of Proprietorship ofconpany along with rhe CNIC copy and
work completion ceftificate for issuance of Tender "copy ofvalid NTN"- Contractor have to
submit copy of work order for execution of work.

3) All Bids should be valid for aperiod of(90) Days.
1) The Successtul Bidders who retuse to do work after Opening ofTenders, shall be liable to be

forf€ited their Earnest Mon€y as a Penalty.
5) Conpeterl Authority may reject allor anv bids subject io rclcvant provisions ofSPPRA Rules.
5) In case ofany unforeseen situation resulting in closure ofolice on the date ofopening or

Govemment declares holiday the tender shall be submitted/ opened on the next working day at the
same time and v€nue.

7) Tender notice is also availabl€ on SPPRA'S and University of Karachi web-site
(www.uok.€du.pk).

6fNEER

Phone1 9264366
9261300-6

Ext   2247

'y6;,"*i,s Z.r,,t*"x
U"t"".;ty.f JG",l,;

,K",".|i-zszto
September 22"d. 20 l4
Contractors who has

α %

瘍 鶉麒 ″儡絣
on item Rate basis from Reputable鉾

部
卜
Ｌ

‐
Ｊ
■
＝
て́―
劃
到
．∩霞
パ

訓
引
劃
築

Maintenance.onbacr of Sub-Stdions for Universiry

)

Cop/10: -
1) Advisor to Vice Chanc€llor.
2) Director Finance
l) Deputy Director Finaoce
4) Resident Auditor
5) Purchase Oficer
6) ChiefAccountant
7) Executive Engineer (Electrical)
8) University official web-site

\, SPPRA
I l) Carnpus Engineer
l1) Notice Board.
l2) Concemed File.



鶴 J″ ′́
`J′

′ &=れ ό′

ν %

DaliofOpening:- 16-10-2014.

Tirle ofOpening:- 02:30 P.M..

Plar:e ofOpening:- Office ofDirector Finance, University ofKarachi.

Wo:k:- .-: maintenance contract ofSub-Stations for University of
Karachi.

Phonei 926イ 366
9261300‐ 6

Ext   2247

%滋″脅や?F脇″

ρ ―夢をπ浴 〆
よ、′クθ泌′

`/:ン

々
'′る
θ′′

Tender#01
P‐01

ITEMS Or WoRK

Sub-Station No.ol 500 KVA LT Panel 1250
Amp including all ne€essary equipments with

ofbalancins ofload.

01 JOB
06

MONTHS

Sub―station No 02   2100 KVA   750X3
trallsformer and OS No of HT Switch VCB wlth

03 number of LT Panel 1250 Amp including

Sub-station No.03 500 KVA LT Panel i250 Amp

Sub station No 04 500 KVA LT Panel  1250

Sub― station No 4Al lX500 KVA transfonner
and No 02 HT Swltch VCB incIビ ding LT Panel
1250 Amp ineluding feeder pi1ler alnd balancin3 of

load

Sub-station No.4A2 lxl000 KVA transformer
and No.02 HT Switch VCB in€luding LT Panel
1600 Amp including feeder piller and balan€ing
ofload.
Su卜station No 05 500 KVA LT Pane1  800

Sub station No 5A lX500 KVA transformer and
No 02 HT Switch VCB ineluding LT Panel 1250

including feeder piller and balancins ofload.
Sub-station No.06 750 KVA VCB LT panel

1250 Amp including feeder piller and balancing of
load.
Sub―station No 6A lX500  KVA transfonner
and No 02 HT Switch vcB including LT Panel
1250 Amp including Feeder pillcr and balancing Of

load

Sub-stalion Pharmacy 1X1000 K\rA ransformer
and No 02 HT Switch VCB includin8 LT Panel

::‰fmp hChangteder,Her and bdanchg
UBIT IX1000 KVA transFOrmerand No 03 HT

潔l:l」[R]:ta胤譜訃棚
Amp hd面鴨



%ノク́ン
`じ
4/

α %

SI

0

ヽ

端

&J″ ′́′ Phone1 9264366
9261300-6

Ex●   2247

島
鶴

′rl a´′ι
形滋務/

7θ

0,

0

SITY ENCINEER DEPUTV EXECUTIVE EN(llNEER(E)

Iork of scope lollosing as under

SCOPC Orヽ VORK ン αヽ′αε″″′5

SCOPf, OF SERVICE / MAINTENANCE IOR TRANSORMER.
a) Checkins of oil leakage.

b) CheckinS of oil lev.l.
c) Ti8hbess of nuts & boks
d) Tap changer operalion
e) Cleirins ofHT,{-T bushing

0 Cleaning of hansformer body
g) Ch€ckingofaU posl insulaior / Hom Bap.
h) Di-electric strenelh oflransformer oil.
i) Insulation value mea8er.

J) Dehvdration of lrasformer oil.

!![Ys!it$sr4!rEsi!&!c!!9
a) Checkin8 ofterninal tightness.

b) Checking ofgeasing.
c) Any cmck in breaking chamber.
d) Tighhess olall nuts & bolts.
e) BDv ofoil.
0 Tighhess of HV connection.
g) Clearins oa
i) Supporting insulator.
ii) Breaking chamber.
iii) Aux switch board ofmach box
iv) Terminal board of mach box

vi) Lubricalion/ereasing of springs
i) Checkin8ot-
a) Closins /opening ofbreaker door
b) Adiunment ofsimullaneous closing ofpoles.
c) Local closd.rip operarior
d) Remote closJtrip opemtion.
e) Mrchdical & Electr'cal idp.
f) Intorlockingofpanel.
s) Interlocking system
h) Checking of ins!,alions. Resislance in OCB/VCB (oN/OFF) - R-E, Y-E, B-E, R-Y. Y-8, R-

Bolts.
SERVICEAND MAINTENANCf, OT LT PANI]L.
l. Inlo a Prevenlive maintendce Program.
2. Monitor Equipmcnt, Metering Equipment.

3. Serlice trnlranc€ Lorv-Voltage S*itch8ca..
4. Los-vollage Circuit Breake6.
5. Swilchboards dd Panel boards
6. Low-Voltage Motor Conrol Ceniers (MCCS)
7. Los-VolL8c Transformen.
8. Po*er factor imDrovenrent.

COlヽ TRACTOR`W"h sealヽ


